Raytown Educational Foundation

Report to the Board of Education for April 8, 2019

Terry Landers – Board of Education Liaison to the Foundation

Raytown Educational Foundation Board of Trustees' Meeting Highlights for March 27, 2019

The Raytown Educational Foundation held its March meeting on March 27, 2019. Highlights from the meeting are as follows:

- Fundraising The Foundation continues its efforts to raise funds to support and enhance our schools.
 - Major Saver Discount Card Campaign This year's campaign raised \$6,915 for participating schools and \$6,937 for the Foundation.
 - Share the Love Breakfast Despite the threat of bad weather, this year's breakfast continued to be well attended and generated \$3,474 for the Foundation.
 - Raytown Night at the Mavericks In partnership with the Raytown Area Chamber, the foundation earned \$657 from the Chuck-A-Puck contest.
 - Grant Prix Races Mark your calendars for Thursday, April 25th for the Foundation's second Grand Prix Races at Extreme Grand Prix in Raytown. This adults-only event is a fun evening. Come watch our heat of our district bus drivers demonstrate their driving prowess.
- **Grant Showcase** The Foundation hosted its Grant Showcase, Wednesday, March 27th. Each of the 2018-2019 Teaching and Learning Grant recipients presented a PowerPoint or video regarding their grant and its impact. Watch our website and e-newsletter for their video and PowerPoint presentations. (A program from the Grant Showcase is included with your board materials.)
- Scholarships The Foundation's scholarship season is in progress.
 - o The Foundation received scholarship applications from 70 students.
 - Students are eligible to apply for multiple scholarships through the Foundation's Common Application, thus the 70 students created 323 applications for 16 selection committees to review by 63 readers.
 - o Recipients will be announced on Awards Night at the high schools, Tuesday, April 30, 2019.
 - The Foundation will host its annual Scholarship Reception for recipients and donors on Tuesday, May 14,
 2019 at the RSECC.